UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To:

James Tomaszewski 1733 Elmdale Ave Glenview, Il 600251503



Doc#: 0402716064

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/27/2004 11:20 AM Pg: 1 of 3

SATISFACTION



FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN COF PORATION #:0009257114 "TOMASZEWSKI" Lender ID:827521/1667909229 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION, F/K/A FT MORTGAGE COMPANIES D.B/A MNC MORTGAGE holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: JAMES TOMASZIWSKI AND KATHRINE J. TOMASZEWSKI, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: FT MORTGAGE COMPANIES DBA MNC MORTGAGE

Dated: 04/09/1998 and Recorded 04/27/1998 as Instrument No. 98336227

Book/Reel/Liber N/A, Page/Folio N/A, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and 3v This Reference Made A Part Legal: Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 04-28-301-024-0000 Property Address: 1733 Elmdale, Glenview, IL, 60025

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

On November 07, 2003

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION, F/K/A FT MORTGAGE COMPANIES D/B/A MNC MORTGAGE

MONICA WILMORE, ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICER

KANSAS

TES-20030911-0082 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 111887 KXILSOM1

0402716064 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Dallas

ON November 07, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Dallas, State of Texas, personally appeared MONICA WILMORE, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

518

LISA GERARD
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 04-14-2006

Prepared By: Lashundra Pay is. 4000 Horizon Way, Irving, TX 75063, 800/364-7662
ТЕБ-20030911-0082 ILCOOK COOK IL ВАТ 141887/0009297114 КХILSOM1

0402716064 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 25 IN PICKWICK ACRES FIRST ADD:TION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 4 AND 5
(EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE EAST 157 FEET OF SAID PROPERTY LYING NORTH OF THE SOUTH
1048 FEET) IN SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 AND THE NORTH
EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 21,
1950 AS DOCUMENT 14800439, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.